

- Wilsonia* *mitrata* 178, 348, 389.  
     *pusilla pileolata*, 357.  
 Wood, J. Claire, brief Michigan notes, 390.  
 Woodhewer, Large-billed, 265.  
 Woodpecker, Alaskan Three-toed, 106.  
     Arctic Three-toed, 72, 173.  
     Black-backed Three-toed, 106  
     Chiapas, 257.  
     Downy, 72.  
     Gairdner's, 10, 352.  
     Golden-fronted, 344.  
     Golden-winged, 174.  
     Harris's, 244, 352.  
     Hooded, 348.  
     Ivory-billed, 97-99.  
     Lewis's, 352.  
     Maynard's, 288.  
     Northern Hairy, 72, 106.  
     Red-bellied, 174.  
     Red-headed, 67, 174, 344.  
     Smoky-breasted, 258.  
     Tableland, 259.  
     Texan, 344.  
     Three-toed, 126-142.  
     Vera Cruz, 259.  
     Yellow-bellied, 174.  
 Woodstar, Bahama, 288.  
 Worthington, W. W., a rare record for Eastern Long Island, 63.  
 Wren, Baird's, 348.  
     Morelos, 269.  
     Rock, 107.  
     Vigors's, 357.  
     Western Winter, 357.  
     Yellow, 1.  
 Wright, Mrs. Mabel Osgood, notice of her 'Wabeno, the Magician,' 86.
- XEMA sabinii*, 63, 104, 310.  
*Xanthocephalus xanthocephalus*, 107, 345.  
*Xanthoura luxuosa*, 27.  
     *luxuosa glaucescens*, 28.  
     *luxuosa guatemalensis*, 29.  
     *luxuosa speciosa*, 265.  
     *luxuosa vivida*, 28.  
     *yncas*, 27.  
     *yncas chloronota*, 28.  
     *yncas cyanodorsalis*, 27.  
     *yncas galeata*, 27.
- YELLOW-LEGS, 71, 340, 364.  
     Greater, 340.  
 Yellow-throat, Bahama, 289.  
     Cory's, 291.  
     Florida, 389.  
     Greater, 290.  
     Maryland, 216-242, 289, 298, 347.  
     Northern, 221.  
     San Blas, 269.  
     Southern, 221.  
     Western, 221.
- ZONOTRICHIA albicollis*, 72.  
     *coronata*, 355.  
     *gambeli*, 355.  
     *intermedia*, 182.  
     *leucophrys*, 346.  
     *leucophrys intermedia*, 244.  
     *querula*, 107.  
*Zenaida zenaida*, 286.  
*Zenaidura macroura*, 243, 286, 341, 389.  
*Zamelodia ludoviciana*, 365.

## ERRATA.

- Page 72, line 20 from bottom, for *Spinus tristus* read *Spinus tristis*.  
 Page 97, in title of article, for GEO. G. BEYER read GEO. E. BEYER.  
 Page 173, line 19 from top, for *Picoides americanus* read *Picoides articus*.  
 Page 247, in title of article, for *RUFFINUS* read *PUFFINUS*.  
 Page 346, line 10 from bottom, for *Ammodramus sandwichensis* read *Ammodramus sandwichensis savanna*.  
 Page 347, line 10 from bottom, for BLACK-THROATED WARBLER read BLACK-THROATED GREEN WARBLER.  
 Page 357, line 19 from top, for *Anorthura hiemalis pacificus* read *Anorthura hiemalis pacifica*.  
 Page 357, line 8 from bottom, for *Hylocichla ustulatus* read *Hylocichla ustulata*.  
 For additional *errata* see p. 324.  
 By inadvertence, Mr. Knight's 'Some Notes on the Herring Gull,' p. 63, was reprinted on page 169.